Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

RMP23-002852

RMP23-002853

BIRCH LN / WEBER DR
2600 MARTIN LN

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

1321 GOLF RD
RT62/GOLF

5608 LAVENDER CT
1731 LOCUST PL

2806 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:3401
WELLINGTON CT

3907 REDWING CT
1921 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1101 CARNEGIE ST
3103 ST JAMES ST
1430 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

5001 WEBER DR

3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

4728 ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
IMPROPER SECURITY
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/14/2023 8:07:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023

RMP23-002855

RMP23-002854

RMP23-002856

4705 CARR ST
5105 TOLLVIEW DR

10000 W BALMORAL AVE

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

2201 ADAMS ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3400
PEACOCK LN

1300 HICKS RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2400 GOLF RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
2310 ALGONQUIN RD
1450 GOLF RD

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
2403 GEORGE ST
1645 HICKS RD

4724 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

ALARM
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 WRONG NUMBER
RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC STOP

ABANDONED AUTO
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PUBLIC SERVICE

LOUD SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/14/2023 8:07:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/13/2023 53 SB KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
12/13/2023 5011 WEBER DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

12/14/2023 8:07:12 AM



