



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2023		BIRCH LN / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/13/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/13/2023		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2023		1321 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		RT62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2023		5608 LAVENDER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		1731 LOCUST PL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		2806 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3401 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2023		3907 REDWING CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		1921 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2023		1101 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/13/2023		3103 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		1430 GOLF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	SPECIAL	
12/13/2023	RMP23-002852	5001 WEBER DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2023		3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2023	RMP23-002853	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2023		4705 CARR ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023	RMP23-002855	10000 W BALMORAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2023	RMP23-002854	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2023		2201 ADAMS ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2023		ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/13/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2023		APPROX LOC: 3400 PEACOCK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2023		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2023	RMP23-002856	2310 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
12/13/2023		1450 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		2403 GEORGE ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/13/2023		1645 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2023		53 SB KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2023		5011 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT